SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s).

3/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On request by learned counsel for the plaintiff, list after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he intimate the learned counsel appearing for the defendants for the next date of hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2015.02.24 14:15:02 IST Reason: