## SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

...PLAINTIFF

**VERSUS** 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

...DEFENDANTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order: -

"As prayed for by Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is allowed to seek instructions.

It is submitted that no documents has been filed so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Irshad Ahmad Advocate Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

HM2