SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit. No. 3/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

Defendants

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamshery, AAG

Dr. (Mr.) Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the defendant nos. 2 and 3 to file vakalatnama.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Court.

(Ashima Chhabra) Sr. P.A. (Chander Bala) Court Master