```
ÀITEM NO.45
                        COURT NO.11
                                                  SECTION IIIA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Original Suite (s). No. 3/2014
STATE OF RAJASTHAN
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS
                                                 Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)
Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
                          [IN CHAMBERS]
                     Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (Not Present)
For Petitioner(s)
For Respondent(s)
                     Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (Not Present)
                     Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not Present)
```

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Adjourned.

(Rashi Gupta) (Renu Diwan) Sr. P.A. Court Master