SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite No(s). 3/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Plaintiff

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND

Defendants

INDIA

ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Prasentjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appears for Defendant No. 3 submits that she is filing vakalatnama in a week's time.

Accordingly, one week's time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

15:08:27 IST

Reason:

(RASHI GUPTA) SR. P.A.

(S.S.R.KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR