## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

(With appln. (s) for appointment of receiver and c/delay in filing the written submission and office report for direction)

Date: 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

MR. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Uday Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri (ACAOR), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing the written submission is condoned.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Madhu Narula) Court Master