

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Parties

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhtora, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR
 Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Draft issues be filed within four weeks.

**List the matter in the first week of July,
2018.**

**Parties may make an attempt to negotiate and
settle the matter out of Court, if possible.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER**