SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit No(s). 3/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that efforts for out of Court settlement is under way.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER