## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post Original Suit NO.3 of 2014 along with I.A. NO.3 of 2017 in the last week of April 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER